HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 22-11-1012

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to execute a contract with City Works and Centricity GIS for an asset management system subscription and a one-time implementation support contract for a total amount of both contracts not to exceed \$52,500.00.

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Facilities seeks a method for managing the Public Works Department in a centralized, digital format which allows for better management of effort, and efficiency of Borough resources using asset management software; and

WHEREAS, an asset management system will facilitate the implementation of a work order system for all tasks performed by the Public Works department as is required by the Haines Borough Code; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Facilities has extensively reviewed two different vendors, Brightly Software, and City Works; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Facilities believes City Works most closely fits the needs of the Haines Borough and offers a seamless implantation program through a City Works affiliate Centricity GIS; and

WHEREAS Centricity GIS offers an implantation and training contract to begin the program for a one-time fee of \$36,500.00 and the annual subscription cost for Cityworks will be \$16,000.00, thereafter the total upfront cost is \$52,500; and

WHEREAS, there are sufficient ARPA funds to cover the Centricity GIS implementation cost and the annual subscription cost will come from the Public Facilities regular budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to execute a contract with Centricity GIS for an amount not to exceed \$36,500, and a contract with City Works for the annual subscription plan for an amount not-to-exceed \$16,000.00 annually.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 8th day of November 2022.

Attest:

Alekka Fullerton, CMC, Borough Clerk

SEAL Bouglas Olerud, Mayor

OCTOBER 17

ATE OF ALA